

RECEIVED

07-08-2019

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS
DISTRICT III

Case No. 2018AP002410-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

JACQUELINE A. ZIRIAX ANDERSON,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM ORDERS DENYING ANDERSON'S
SUPPRESSION MOTION AND POSTCONVICTION
MOTION, ST. CROIX COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT,
THE HONORABLE R. MICHAEL WATERMAN,
PRESIDING

PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

MEGAN E. KELLY
Assistant District Attorney
State Bar No. 1101227

1101 Carmichael Road
Hudson, WI 54016
(715) 386-4658
megan.kelly@da.wi.gov

Attorney for Plaintiff-Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. OFFICER JENTS HAD REASONABLE SUSPICION THAT APELLANT VIOLATED A TRAFFIC LAW, AND THEREFORE, THE TRAFFIC STOP WAS VALID....	2
II. THE CIRCUIT COURT DID NOT ERR WHEN IT DETERMINED THAT ZIRIAX ANDERSON IS NOT ENTITLED TO WITHDRAW HER PLEA AS SHE WAS NOT PREJUDICED BY COUNSEL’S PERFORMANCE..	4
CONCLUSION	7
CERTIFICATION AS TO FORM AND LENGTH	8
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 809.12(13).....	9
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES:	
<u>State v. Bentley</u> , 201 Wis. 2d 303, 548 N.W.2d 50 (1996)	5
<u>State v. Dillard</u> , 2014 WI 123, 358 Wis. 2d 543, 859 N.W.2d 44.....	5
<u>State v. Finley</u> , 2016 WI 63, 370 Wis. 2d 402, 882 N.W.2d 761.....	5
<u>State v. Hoppe</u> , 2009 WI 41, 317 Wis. 2d 161, 765 N.W.2d 794.....	5
<u>State v. Houghton</u> , 2015 WI 79, 364 Wis. 2d 234, 868 N.W.2d 143.....	2
<u>State v. LeMere</u> , 2016 WI 41, 368 Wis. 2d 624, 879 N.W.2d 580.....	5
<u>State v. Maday</u> 2017 WI 28, 374 Wis. 2d 164 , 892 N.W.2d 611.....	4
<u>State v. Pinkard</u> , 2010 WI 81, 327 Wis. 2d 346, 785 N.W.2d 592.....	2
<u>State v. Post</u> , 2007 WI 60, 301 Wis.2d 1, 733 N.W.2d 634.....	2
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984)	5
STATUTES:	
Wis. Stat. § 346.05	4
Wis. Stat. § 346.39	3
Wis. Stat. § (Rule) 809.19	1
